

State Vs Lal Bahadur @ Monu
FIR No. 509/15
PS: South Rohini

29.01.2019

Present: Sh.Virender Kharta,Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh.Uday Prasad, ld. Counsel for
both accused.

Today the case is fixed for consideration on charge.

I have heard the ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as
Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Considering the material available on the record, I am of the
view that there are sufficient material on record to proceed against the
accused Lal Bahadur @ Monu u/s 328/379/34 IPC and against accused
u/s 411 IPC. The charge accordingly framed and explained to the accused
persons in vernacular, to which accused persons plead not guilty and
claim trial.

Put up for PE on 16.02.2019. Summons be sent to the
witnesses mentioned at Sr. no. 1 to 4 for the next date of hearing. IO be
also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
29.01.2019