

State Vs Lal Bahadur @ Monu
FIR No.509/15
PS: South Rohini

16.02.2019

Present: Sh.Virender Kharta,Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Uday Prasad, ld counsel.

Evidence of PW1/ASI Vijender and PW2/ Ct. Kuldeep recorded.

Witness Ram Vilas is present but discharged unexamined at the request of ld. Addl. PP on the ground that assistance of IO is required for recording the evidence of this witness. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

HC Akhilesh is present alongwith register no.19 but discharged on the ground that he had not made the relevant entry. The then MHC(M) who had made the relevant entry be summoned alongwith register no. 19 for the next date of hearing.

Let the summons be sent to the then MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to the MHC(M) of PS Mangol Puri.

Put up on 01.04.2019 for PE.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
16.02.2019