

State Vs Lal Bahadur @ Monu
FIR No. 509/15
PS: South Rohini

03.05.2019

Present: Sh.Virender Kharta,Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Uday Prasad, Id. Counsel.
IO/ASI Devender in person.

Evidence of PW4/Ct. Vikas and PW5/Ct. Kawaljeet recorded.

Summons sent to witness Ram Vilas received back with the report that he has left the given address. He be summoned afresh through IO for the next date of hearing.

Witness namely Ct. Rajesh has not been appeared despite service of summons. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him for procuring his presence on the next date of hearing.

No other witness is present.

Put up on 04.06.2019 for PE. Summons sent to witnesses mentioned at Sr. no. 7 and 8 for the next date of hearing.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
03.05.2019