

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

**SC No. 873/18
FIR No. 509/15
P.S.: South Rohini
State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu**

18.10.2021

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Uday Prashad, Id. Counsel for accused Mohd. Alam.
Accused Mohd. Alam is present on bail.
Accused Lal Bahadur is absent.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW IO ASI Devender Singh has sent request for today.

Put up for PE on **30.10.2021**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI - 18.10.2021**