

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

SC No. 873/18

FIR No. 509/15

PS South Rohini

State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu

21.12.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Uday Prasad, ld. Counsel for accused Alam.
Accused Alam is present.
Accused Lal Bahadur is absent

As per report on NBWs of accused Lal Bahadur he is not residing at the said address. Issue fresh NBWs and notice to his surety through concerned IO for the NDOH.

Be put up on **25.02.2022**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI - 21.12.2021