

State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu
SC No.873/18
FIR No.509/15
PS South Rohini

02.08.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld.Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Alam is present and stated to be on bail.
Ld. Defence counsel for the accused.

Sh. Kaptan, surety of accused Lal Bahadur is present. He submits that the accused Lal Bahadur is in custody in case FIR no.433/22 PS Mangol Puri U/s 25/54/59 Act.

Issue production warrants against accused Lal Bahadur for **29.08.2022**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/ 02.08.2022