

SC 873/2018
STATE Vs. LAL BAHADUR @ MONU
FIR No. 509 /2015
PS South Rohini

11.11.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-1, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Alam present with Ld. Proxy
Counsel.
Accused Lal Bahadur absent.

On the last date of hearing, surety of Lal Bahadur had sought time to produce the accused. Today, neither the accused nor the surety has appeared. In view of the conduct, surety bonds are hereby forfeited. Let the attachment warrants be issued against the surety for NDOH.

In the meanwhile, NBWs be also issued against the accused Lal Bahadur and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Matter be re-notified for **24.12.2022**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.11.2022**