

7 SC 1053/2022
STATE Vs. GOVIND
FIR No. 243 /2019
PS South Rohini

03.06.2023

Ld. Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular stenographer are on leave today. No substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Govind and Anand present on bail.
Accused Shankar absent.
Sh. K.K. Soni, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

On oral submissions, accused Shankar is exempted for today only.

IO/Insp. Dhananjay present and submitted that supplementary chargesheet with regard to FSL report is already on record.

Heard. Record perused.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Now, matter be re-notified for arguments on charge on **08.09.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/03.06.2023