

Bail SC – 873/18
FIR No. 509/15
PS South Rohini
State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. Brahmanand
Gupta, Ld. LAC for applicant/accused.
SI Ravinder on behalf of IO.

This application has been moved seeking release of the applicant on personal bond.

The address of the applicant was sent for verification. Report filed by the IO says that the address of the applicant mentioned in the record is unverified.

Directions are issued to IO to provide the permanent address of the applicant, if any, or to file an appropriate report regarding verification of address available on record on **17.10.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/12.10.2023