

Bail SC – 873/18
FIR No. 509/15
PS South Rohini
State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. LAC for
applicant/accused.

This application has been moved seeking release of
applicant/accused on personal bond.

Report filed by the IO says that neither the
applicant/accused has resided at the given address for last 10
years nor the telephone number given in the bond was found
issued in the name of any person related to the applicant.

Since the applicant/accused is not having any
permanent address of any place, it would not be possible to
secure his presence during the trial. Accordingly, he cannot be
released on personal bond.

Application stands dismissed.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.10.2023