

Bail application
SC No.873/18
State Vs. Lal Bahadur @ Monu
FIR No.509/15
PS : South Rohini

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for the
applicant/accused.

**This is an application moved on behalf of the
applicant / accused Lal Bahadur @ Monu seeking his
release on personal bond.**

Applicant / accused was granted bail by this Court
vide order dated 06.07.2023, subject to the condition of
furnishing a surety. However, he could not secure his release
for want of surety. The address mentioned in the bond was sent
for verification. Report filed shows that the applicant / accused
has left the given address about 1½ years back. At present, one
Anil Sharma is residing, who has no relations with applicant /
accused. Since the applicant has not provided any address, if
released on personal bond, it shall not be possible to secure his
presence during trial.

Accordingly, in the absence of any address, this
Court is not inclined to release the applicant / accused on
personal bond. Hence, **the application is dismissed.**

Copy be given dasti.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.02.2024